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LisA F. RACKNER
Direct (603) 595-3925
lisa@mcd-law.com

February 5, 2007

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

PUC Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket No. UM 1261

Enclosed for filing is a Notice of Substitution of Counsel on behalf of Idaho Power Company. A
copy of the Notice of Application has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated
on the attached certificate of service.

V truly yours

Lisa F. Rackner

Enclosures
cc: Service List

Phone: 503.595.3922 « Fax: 503.595.3928 « www.mcd-law.com
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830 e Portland, Oregon 97204
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

OF OREGON
UM 1261
In the Matter of
IDAHO POWER COMPANY NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

Application for Authorization to Defer for
Future Rate Recovery Certain Excess Net
Power Supply Expenses.

McDowell & Rackner PC has been substituted as counsel in place of Ater

Wynne LLP for Idaho Power in this proceeding. The service list in this case should be

11 changed to remove Ater Wynne LLP and add:
12 Lisa F. Rackner
Kimberly Perry
13 McDOWELL & RACKNER PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
14 Portland, OR 97204
lisa@mcd-law.com
15 kim@mcd-law.com
16
17 DATED: February 5, 2007.
18 McDOWELL & RACKNE
19
20
o1 Lisa F. Rackner N
Attorneys for Idaho Power
22
23
24
25
26
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in

Docket UM 1261 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email

and first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es)

Idaho Power Company
John R. Gale
rgale@idahopower.com

Sandra D. Holmes
sholmes@idahopower.com

Barton L. Kline
bkline@idahopower.com

Gregory W. Said
gsaid@idahopower.com

Michael Youngblood
myoungblood@idahopower.com

OPUC Dockets

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205

dockets@oregoncub.org

Aen

Lisa F. Rackner

\_/

Of Attorneys for Idaho Power Company

2
3
4
5 indicated below.
6 Stephanie S. Andrus
Department of Justice
7 Regulated Utility & Business Section
8 Salem, OR 973014096
o stephanie.andrus@state.or.us
10
11
12
13
14 Wendy L. Martin
Ater Wynne LLP
15 wim@aterwynne.com
16
17 DATED: February 5, 2007.
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
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Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (UM 1261)

McDowell & Rackner PC
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 97204



